
-24.4 

-13.3 

-5.7 

3.9 

14.4 14.3 14.4 

-35.0

-25.0

-15.0

-5.0

5.0

15.0

25.0

2011 2012 First
Half

Second
Half

P
e

rc
e

n
t 

C
h

a
n

g
e

 
Change in Housing Investment 

2012 Breakdown Annual (Q4/Q4) 

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis, Fourth Quarter and Annual 2012 Report, released January 30, 2013. 
Produced by Keith Hall and Veronique de Rugy, Mercatus Center at George Mason University. 

Data note: The Q4/Q4 denotes changes relative to the fourth quarter of each year. 
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